AR

NORTHWEST ARKANSAS AQUATICS

2025-2026 Short Course Meet Schedule*

Fall 2025

Dates: Meet: Location: Groups:

9/20 ARSI Open Water Championships  Eureka Springs, AR All Qualifiers

9/21 0OZ Mile Open Water Swim Eureka Springs, AR Eligible Swimmers
9/26- NWAA Sharks Pentathlon Bentonville, AR 10&Under & 15&0ver
9/27 NWAA Sharks Pentathlon Bentonville, AR 11-12 & 13-14
10/17- GW, TS, Makos,
10/19 Sooner Swim Club Quad Norman, OK Senior

10/24 Friday Night Frenzy #16 Bentonville, AR Non-Senior

11/7- Prelim/Final

11/9 JTSC Gobbler Meet Jenks, OK All Sharks

11/21 Friday Night Frenzy #17 Bentonville, AR Non-Senior

12/4-

12/7 COR Classic Garland, TX All Qualifiers
12/10- USA Swimming Winter

12/13 Junior National Championships Austin, TX All Qualifiers
12/12- All Qualifiers
12/14 Sleigh Bells Invitational Norman, OK Not Attending COR

Sharks not Attending
12/12 Friday Night at the Races Springdale, AR Other Meets



Spring 2026
Dates:

1/9-

1/11

1/24-
1/25

1/30

2/13-
2/15

2/20
3/1

3/6-
3/8

3/12-
3/15

3/20-
3/22

3/25-
3/28

Meet:

NWAA Winter Invitational

AESC Ice Breaker Meet

Friday Night Frenzy #18

Presidential Invite

Friday Night Frenzy #19

NWAA Freaky Fast Last Chance

ARSI 14&Under Championships

Region VIl

Sectional Championships

ARSI Senior Championships

NCSA Age Group Championships

Bolded meets indicate Championship Meets

*This schedule may change if a meet is added that is conducive for NWAA.

Fayetteville, AR

Edmond, OK

Bentonville, AR

Springdale, AR

Bentonville, AR

Bentonville, AR

TBD

Columbia, MO

TBD

Orlando, FL

Groups:

All Qualifiers

12&Unders

Makos, TS, GW, HH

All Sharks

Makos, TS, GW, HH

Potential Qualifiers

All Qualifiers

All Qualifiers

All Qualifiers

All Qualifiers



