

## 2025-2026 Short Course Meet Schedule\*

## Fall 2025

<u>Dates:</u> 9/20 9/21	Meet: ARSI Open Water Championships OZ Mile Open Water Swim	<u>Location:</u> Eureka Springs, AR Eureka Springs, AR	Groups: All Qualifiers Eligible Swimmers
9/26- 9/27	NWAA Sharks Pentathlon NWAA Sharks Pentathlon	Bentonville, AR Bentonville, AR	10&Under & 15&Over 11-12 & 13-14
10/17- 10/19	Sooner Swim Club Quad	Norman, OK	GW, TS, Makos, Senior
10/24	Friday Night Frenzy #16	Bentonville, AR	Non-Senior
11/7- 11/9	JTSC Gobbler Meet	Jenks, OK	Prelim/Final All Sharks
11/21	Friday Night Frenzy #17	Bentonville, AR	Non-Senior
12/4- 12/7	COR Classic	Garland, TX	All Qualifiers
12/10- 12/13	USA Swimming Winter Junior National Championships	Austin, TX	All Qualifiers
12/12- 12/14	Sleigh Bells Invitational	Norman, OK	All Qualifiers Not Attending COR
12/12	Friday Night at the Races	Springdale, AR	Sharks not Attending Other Meets

## Spring 2026

<u>Dates:</u>	Meet:	<u>Location:</u>	Groups:
1/9- 1/11	NWAA Winter Invitational	Fayetteville, AR	All Qualifiers
1/24-			
1/25	AESC Ice Breaker Meet	Edmond, OK	12&Unders
1/30	Friday Night Frenzy #18	Bentonville, AR	Makos, TS, GW, HH
2/13-			
2/15	Presidential Invite	Springdale, AR	All Sharks
2/20	Friday Night Frenzy #19	Bentonville, AR	Makos, TS, GW, HH
3/1	NWAA Freaky Fast Last Chance	Bentonville, AR	Potential Qualifiers
3/6- 3/8	ARSI 14&Under Championships	TBD	All Qualifiers
3/12- 3/15	Region VIII Sectional Championships	Columbia, MO	All Qualifiers
3/20- 3/22	ARSI Senior Championships	TBD	All Qualifiers
3/25- 3/28	NCSA Age Group Championships	Orlando, FL	All Qualifiers

## **Bolded meets indicate Championship Meets**

<sup>\*</sup>This schedule may change if a meet is added that is conducive for NWAA.